Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

01 FC:481

RE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \(\frac{1}{2} \) Yes \(\frac{1}{2} \) No 3. Nature of conveyance: XXIII Assignment \(\frac{1}{2} \) Corporation-State \(\frac{1}{2} \) Washington 3. Nature of conveyance: XXIII Assignment \(\frac{1}{2} \) Corporation-State \(\frac{1}{2} \) Washington 3. Nature of conveyance: XXIII Assignment \(\frac{1}{2} \) Corporation-State \(\frac{1}{2} \) Washington 4. Assignment \(\frac{1}{2} \) Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Mark S. \(\frac{1}{2} \) Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 816 Second Avenue Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Cerporation-State \(\frac{1}{2} \) Washington Other It assignes is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: \(\frac{1}{2} \) Yes \(\frac{1}{2} \) No 8. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,674,963 4. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,674,963 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	To the Handrahla Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or convithereof
Name: Cascade Range LLC Internal c/o Jeffrey A. Poole Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Corporation-State Street Address: G00 University Str., Suit City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 9810 Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment (w/co-consent) Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Cother Change of Name Other Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 816 Second Avenue City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 Additional number: Po Not Use This SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	whet	
Internal C/O Jeffrey A. Poole Address: Internal C/O Jeffrey A. Poole Address: Internal C/O Jeffrey A. Poole Address: Street Address: General Partnership Corporation-State City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 9810 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 Individual(s) citizenship City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 Ci	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Address: Street Address: Stree	Estate of Ellsworth (Ed) F. Jones	
Street Address: 600 University Str., Suit General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment (\(\times \)/co-consent(\times \) Merger Other Security Agreement Other Cother Cot		
General Partnership	Individual(s) Association	
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 9810 City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 9810 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Washington Corporation-State U/co-consent □ Merger Security Agreement □ Changs of Name □ Other Execution Date: A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 816 Second Avenue City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 City: Seattle State: W		Street Address: 600 University Str., Suit
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Xiii Assignment (w/co-consent) Merger Other Security Agreement Change of Name Other Security Agreement Change of Name Additional name(s) according to the Individual(s) citizenship Limited Partnership Limited Par		City: <u>Seattle</u> State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>9810</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \ Yes \ No 3. Nature of conveyance: \[\times \ Assignment \ (\times / co-consent()) \ Merger \] Security Agreement \ \ Change of Name \[\times \ Other \ Dotter \	<u> </u>	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment (w/co-consent) Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 816 Second Avenue City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Assignment (w/co-consent) Merger Limited Partnership Corporation-State Washington (Adshingle Intelligence Int		*****
3. Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment (w/co-consent) Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,674,963 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address: Street Address: Black Lowe & Greham LLP 816 Second Avenue City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Limited Partnership Washington Washington Under Washington Washington Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Washington Washington Washington Washington Limited Partnership Washington Limited Partnership Washington Washington Limited Partnership Washington Washington Limited Partnership Washington Limited Partnership Washington Limited Partnership Washington Limited Partnership Li	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
Assignment (w/co-consent()) Merger Security Agreement Other Execution Date: A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 816 Second Avenue City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 Po Not Use THIS SPACE Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) No (Designations must be separate document from assignment) No (Designations in separate document from assignment) No (Designations in separate document from assignment) No (Designations in the United States, a domestic representative designation is address(es) attached "Pes Pes Pes Pes Pes Pes Pes Pes Pes Pes		
Other Other		MARK
If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No No No No No No No N		
Execution Date:	100000	Other
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No A. Trademark Application No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,674,963 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address: Internal Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 816 Second Avenue City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Other	representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖫 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached No.(s) 1,674,963 Additional number(s) attached No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address: Seaufait, Esq. Internal Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 816 Second Avenue City: Seattle State: NA Zip: 98104 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 816 Second Avenue City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address:		D. T. J. J. Designation No. (a)
Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 816 Second Avenue City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 O NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
Additional number(s) attached No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address:		
registrations involved:	Additional number(s) at	tached 📮 Yes 💥 No
Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq. Internal Address:	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
Internal Address:	-	registrations involved:
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 816 Second Avenue City: Seattle State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Name: Mark S. Beaufait, Esq.	40.00
Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 816 Second Avenue City: Seattle State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 8. Deposit account number: City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Illema Address.	
Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP 8. Deposit account number: 8. Deposit account number: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account number: ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Street Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:		0 B
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Street Address: Black Lowe & Graham LLP	8. Deposit account number:
City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accound DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	916 Second Avenue	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	DIO SECONO AVENUE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	Vity 1	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
W/X KA Johdon	9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Mark S. Beaufait, Esq.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr	, /
Name of Dayson Cigning Supplier Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr	A

40. Wait lockments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

(with Spousal Consent and Quitclaim)

WHEREAS, the Estate of Ellsworth (Ed) F. Jones, is the holder of the entire right and title to and interest in the trademark BRAKE-GUARD, including all associated goodwill and the United States Trademark Registration No. 1,674,963;

AND, WHEREAS, Cascade Range LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having an address c/o Jeffrey A. Poole, 600 University Street, Suite 2420, Seattle, WA 98101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right and title to and interest in the BRAKE-GUARD trademark and registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Estate of Ellsworth (Ed) F. Jones does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Cascade Range LLC its entire right and title to and interest in the BRAKE-GUARD trademark, including the trademark registration and all associated goodwill.

and thank, morating the hademark reg	•
Executed at Sudrego	this 26 day of fept, 2001.
	By and through Kimberly Bennett, Personal Representative Estate of Ellworth (Ed) F. Jones pursuant to attached Letters Testementary
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss.	/
COUNTY OF)	
who appeared before me, and that	satisfactory evidence that Kimberly Bennett is the person she acknowledged that she signed this instrument and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated:	(see Califernia notary attached)
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name:
	Notary Public My appointment expires

BLACK LOWE & GRAHAMPLE

816 Second Avenue • Seattle, Washington 98104 206.381.3300 • Fax: 206.381.3301 • www.blacklew.com

PCOL-7-1001Trademark.dos

TRADEMARK REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0235 Spousal Consent and Quitclaim: All right, title and interest in the referenced trademark rests in the Estate of Ellsworth (Ed) F. Jones. The undersigned spouse of decedent Ellsworth (Ed) F. Jones hereby consents to the assignment of the referenced trademark and related rights as provided herein, and, to further confirm title as assigned herein, hereby assigns, conveys and quit claims to Cascade Range LLC all of the undersigned's right, title and interest in the trademark and related rights, together with all after acquired right, title, or interest of undersigned therein. The undersigned further agrees and promises to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Cascade Range LLC requests to effectuate, as needed, this Consent and Quit Claim.

Shirley M. Jones

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

COUNTY OF SPOKANE)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Shirley Jones is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 9-26-01

(Seal or stamphilling)

Signature

Printed Name: <u>FATRICIA</u>

Notary Public

My appointment expires 6-28-04

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT-CALIFORNIA ONLY State of California		
County of In Siego		
On 9- No Day before me,	My for Motary Public,	
personally appeared	Bennett MES(S) OF SIGNER(S)	
personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
WIINE	SS my hand and official seal. SIGNATURE OF NOTARY PUBLIC	
Description of Attached Document (OPTIONAL)		
Title or Type of Document: Nach Mark Assignment Alghament		
Document Date: 126 200/ Number of Pages:		
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)		
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:	
☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Title(s): ☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	☐ Individual ☐ Corporate Officer ☐ Title(s): ☐ Partner ☐ Limited ☐ General ☐ Attorney-In-Fact ☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:	
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:	

NP 014 (6/97) REV.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002387 FRAME: 0237

FILED

SEP 26 2001

THOMAS R. FALLOUIST SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK

	(Cleux's Date Stamp)	
SUPERIOR COURT OF WASHINGTON, COUNTY OF SPOKANE		
ESTATE OF:	CASE NO. 01-4-01203-9	
Ed F. Jones, Deceased.	LETTERS TESTAMENTARY (LTRTS)	
	I. BASIS	
1.1 The last will of the decedent(s), late proven and recorded in this court	te of SPOKANE COUNTY, WASHINGTON was exhibited, on: September 26, 2001	
2.2 In that will: KIMBERLY BENNET	T is named personal representative.	
1.3 The personal representative has q	ualified.	
	II. AUTHORIZATION	
THIS CERTIFIES: KIMBERLY BI is authorized by this court to execute the videout Sept. 26, 2001 (Seaf)	ENNETT will of the above decedent according to law. THOMAS R. FALLQUIST, SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK By Charla Selley, Deputy Clerk	
in. (CERTIFICATE OF COPY	
State of Washington) County of Spokane)		
As clerk of the superior court of the the Letters Testamentary in the above-name	is county, I certify that the above is a true and correct copy of ned case which was entered of record on: Sept. 26, 2001	
I further certify that these letters at	re now in full force and effect.	
Dated: Left - 36, 1007	THOMAS R. FALLQUIST, SPOKANE COUNTY CLERK	
(Geal)	By	
Prohate 1 - 1 STTED S TESTAMENTADY	RCW 11 28.010.090 Page 1 of 1	

RECORDED: 10/15/2001